Anastagia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County

District Board Meeting
JANUARY 16, 2020
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, January 16, 2020
5:00 P.M,

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

OF:

Treasurer’s Report
Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)
Chemical Inventory
Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, December 12, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.
2020 Committee Member List
Final Revision of Commissioner’s Handbook
Safety Manual
Change Order for Building Outdoor Screened Cage Enclosure
Approval of Dr. Stephen Dobson as Adjunct Senior Entomologist
. Non-Funded MOU Collaboration between AMCD and IMAAC (Malta)
. Quarterly Budget Analysis (Oct. - Dec. 2019)
. Budget Amendments ~ 142,546.00 (From Misc. Supplies & Capital Outlay (Field
Cage Enclosure and Hangar Door) to Capital Outlay (Contingency)
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Unfinished Business:
1. RFP Award for Site Plan, Permits & Design of the Disease Vector Education

Center ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (20 min)
2. DOD/CDC Grant Proposal Update~ Dr. Whitney Qualls (10 min)

New Business:
1. Review of the Government-in-the-Sunshine Law & Ethics ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers
(10 min)
2. Election of Officers (Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, Secretary/Treasurer) (10
min)
3. Recognition of 2019 Chairperson’s Service ~ New Elected Chairperson (10 min)

Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FORINFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

1. None
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ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

December 2019 Reconcile

Report for January, 2020 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 12/31/19

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Other

Salvage
Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 12/31/19

2,417,620.00
5,431,909.21

e &P

7,849,529.21

1,628,913.82

8,422.71

10.00
18,883.64
700.00

PP P P gn P P

1,656,930.17

12/31119

12/31119

(Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for January, 2020 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for January, 2020 Meeting

Local Fund Several



2:18 PM

01/06/20
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 12/01/19 through 12/31/19

Date Num Name Memo
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
12/03/2019 6988 Augustine Alarm, Fire & S... 18081
12/03/2019 6989 Bell Textron Inc. Cust ID 14...
12/03/2019 6990 COPYFAX AMO3
12/03/2019 6991 Oklahoma State University ~ A20251838
12/03/2019 6992 St. Johns County Solid W...  Account#0...
12/03/2019 6993  St. Johns County Utility D...  500562-12...
12/03/2019 6994  Staples Credit Plan 60111000...
12/03/2019 6995  Walmart Community 6032 2020...
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
12/02/2019 Dire... Don Girvan
12/02/2019 Dire... Gary Howell
12/02/2019 Dire... Gina LeBlanc
12/02/2019 Dire... Jeanne Moeller
12/02/2019 Dire... Panagiota Becker
12/05/2019 Deposit
12/05/2019 9-#4... Mandi A. Pearson December ...
12/05/2019 O-#4... LeaBangonan December ...
12/05/2019 7493 Harrell Construction Co., I...  AMCD Co...
12/05/2019 Dire... Kai Blore
12/05/2019 Dire... Courtney Cunningham Intern Appr...
12/05/2019 Dire... Edward Zeszutko
12/10/2019 Dire... Kai Blore
12/11/2019 wells Fargo
12/12/2019 9-#4... Payroll Taxes Wit...
12/12/2019 O-#4... Payroll Bank Acco...
12/12/2019 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
12/12/2019 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to ...
12/12/2019 7494  A/C Designs 0034549
12/12/2019 7495  Advanced Disposal PW004328
12/12/2019 7496  AFLAC HZQ29
12/12/2019 7497  Augustine Alarm, Fire & S... 18081
12/12/2019 7498  Bozard Ford CUST#517...
12/12/2019 7499  CINTAS- 120 EOC- MAIN Py#14380...
12/12/2019 7500 Clarke Mosquito Products,... Customer#...
12/12/2019 7501 Comcast Business -Phon... 906116964
12/12/2019 7502  COMCAST TV-Internet - 1... 8495-74-3...
12/12/2019 7503 Dell Marketing Cust.#539...
12/12/2019 7504  FedEx Acct#1668...
12/12/2019 7505  Florida Janitor & Paper Su... Acct#STJ...
12/12/2019 7506  FPL - EOC DR-Main33191 54682-331...
12/12/2019 7507 FPL - EOC DR - Research... 37751-460...
12/12/2019 7508  Jerry Stalvey's BBQ AMCD
12/12/2019 7509  Legal Shield Group#01...
12/12/2019 7510 Lewis Longman & Walker ...  1D#4370-001
12/12/2019 7511 Lombardo, Spradley & Kle... 1D 2443
12/12/2019 7512  QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 10356110
12/12/2019 7513 St. Johns County Property... MosquitoC...
12/12/2019 7514  The Home Depot 60353225...
12/12/2019 7515  TPH The Parts House 23256
12/12/2019 7516  Turner Ace Hardware ACCT#107
12/12/2019 Dire... Panagiota Becker
12/12/2019 O-#4... Florida Retirement System FRS Nove...
12/13/2019 O-#4... Payroll Taxes Wit...
12/13/2019 9-#4... Payroll Bank Acco...
12/13/2019 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
12/13/2019 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to ...
12/17/2019 O-#4... Payroll Taxes Wit...
12/17/2019 9-#4... Payroll Bank Acco...
12/17/2019 9-#4.. Payroll Credit Union
12/17/2019 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to ...
12/17/2019 7517  Bank of America 4356 2200...
12/17/2019 7518 Nationwide Retirement Se...  Entity Cod...
12/17/2019 7519  Sherwin Williams ACCT#100...
12/17/2019 7520  United Concordia Recipient ...
12/17/2019 7521 US Department of Educati... Tracing# 1...
12/17/2019 7522  Verizon Wireless Cell Pho...  94206016...
12/17/2019 7523  Wayne Flowers Holiday Ap...
12/18/2019 7524 DiscoverTec ANAS001

Cir

KX XXX XXX
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Amount Balance
1,246,880.03
-8,918,347.81
-150.00 -8,918,497.81
-2,994.44 -8,921,492.25
-102.62 -8,921,594.87
-2,000.00 -8,023,594.87
-9.00 -8,923,603.87
-341.87 -8,923,945.74
-89.99 -8,924,035.73
-342.59 -8,924,378.32
-6,030.51 -8,924,378.32
10,165,227.84
-100.00 10,165,127.84
-100.00 10,165,027.84
-100.00 10,164,927.84
-100.00 10,164,827.84
-100.00 10,164,727.84
20,743.64 10,185,471.48
145.35 10,185,616.83
145.35 10,185,762.18
-18,708.35 10,167,053.83
-20.00 10,167,033.83
-20.00 10,167,013.83
-20.00 10,166,993.83
-40.00 10,166,953.83
-420.74 10,166,533.09
-15,5631.70 10,151,001.39
-2,465.41 10,148,535.98
-968.39 10,147,567.59
-44,974.36 10,102,593.23
-2,445.00 10,100,148.23
-162.79 10,099,995.44
-109.08 10,099,886.36
-162.97 10,099,723.39
-65.75 10,099,657.64
-483.57 10,099,174.07
-64,125.07 10,035,049.00
-426.92 10,034,622.08
-348.22 10,034,273.86
-1,953.63 10,032,320.23
-91.13 10,032,229.10
-141.49 10,032,087.61
-1,296.39 10,030,791.22
-776.77 10,030,014.45
-877.50 10,029,136.95
-57.80 10,029,079.15
-1,250.00 10,027,829.15
-6,000.00 10,021,829.15
-24.20 10,021,804.95
-19,930.82 10,001,874.13
-1,044.42 10,000,829.71
-990.21 9,999,839.50
-42.71 9,999,796.79
-145.00 9,999,651.79
-23,486.35 9,976,165.44
-4,798.38 9,971,367.06
0.00 . 9,971,367.06
0.00 9,971,367.06
-11,061.48 9,860,305.58
-16.50 9,960,289.08
0.00 9,960,289.08
0.00 9,960,289.08
-06.38 9,960,192.70
-9,528.21 9,850,664.49
-1,020.00 9,949,644 .49
-793.08 9,948,851.41
-1,452.63 9,047,398.78
-138.79 9,947,259.99
-1,044.35 9,946,215.64
-100.00 9,946,115.64
-50.00 9,946,065.64
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2:18 PM

01/06/20
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 12/01/19 through 12/31/19

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance
12/18/2019 7525 Nationwide Retirement Se... Entity Cod... X -1,020.00 9,945,045.64
12/18/2019 7526 Univar USA inc. CUST#400... X -138,880.00 9,806,165.64
12/18/2019 7527 US Department of Educati... Tracing# 1... -138.79 9,806,026.85
12/18/2019 Deposit X 655,728.17 10,461,755.02
12/19/2019 9-#4... Payroll Taxes Wit... X -547.90 10,461,207.12
12/19/2019 9-#4... Payroll Bank Acco... X 0.00 10,461,207.12
12/19/2019 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union X 0.00 10,461,207.12
12/19/2019 9#4... Payroll NetPayto.. X -3,300.00 10,457,907.12
12/19/2019 9#4... Mr. Shougang Zhang Direct Dep... X -400.00 10,457,507.12
12/19/2019 Deposit X 940,607.38 11,398,114.50
12/26/2019 9-#4...  Payroil Taxes Wit... X -13,224.04 11,384,890.46
12/26/2019 944... Payroli Bank Acco... X -2,465.41 11,382,425.05
12/26/2019 9#4... Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 11,381,456.66
12/26/2019 9-#4... Payroll NetPayto.. X -39,458.34 11,341,998.32
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 1,176,770.48 11,341,998.32

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 1,170,739.97 2,417,620.00
1,170,739.97 2,417,620.00

TOTAL

Page 2



1:09 PM
01/06/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District
Reconciliation Summary

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Dec 31,19
Beginning Balance 1,405,672.30
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 70 items -447,809.60
Deposits and Credits - 11 items 1,617,369.89
Total Cleared Transactions 1,169,560.29
Cleared Balance 2,675,232.59
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items -157,612.59
Total Uncleared Transactions -157,612.59
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019 2,417,620.00
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -318.31
Total New Transactions -318.31
Ending Balance 2,417,301.69

Page 1



1:09 PM
01/06/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 70 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

11/18/2019
11/26/2019
11/26/2019
11/26/2019
11/26/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/03/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019
12/10/2019
12/11/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12M12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/12019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/1712019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/26/2019
12/26/2019

6966
7491
7489
7492
7490

Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...

6989
6991
6995
6993
6988
6990
6994
6992
7493

Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...

7500
O-#474
O-#417
7513
O-#474
7511
9-#474

John W. Hock Com...
Nationwide Retirem...
VyStar Credit Union
US Department of E...
VyStar Credit Union
Don Girvan

Gina LeBlanc

Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker
Gary Howell

Bell Textron Inc.
Oklahoma State Uni...
Walmart Community
St. Johns County Uti...
Augustine Alarm, Fir...
COPYFAX

Staples Credit Plan
St. Johns County So...
Harrell Construction ...
Edward Zeszutko

Kai Blore

Courtney Cunningham
Kai Blore

wells Fargo

Clarke Mosquito Pro...
Payroll

Florida Retirement S...

St. Johns County Pr...
Payroll

Lombardo, Spradley...
Payroll

AJ/C Designs

Dell Marketing

FPL - EOC DR-Main...
Lewis Longman & ...
The Home Depot
TPH The Parts House
Payroll

Jerry Stalvey's BBQ
FPL - EOC DR - Re...
CINTAS- 120 EOC- ...
Comcast Business -...
Augustine Alarm, Fir...
Advanced Disposal
Panagiota Becker
Florida Janitor & Pa...
AFLAC

FedEx

Bozard Ford

Legal Shield

Turner Ace Hardware
QUEST DIAGNOST...
Payroll

Payroll

Bank of America
United Concordia
Verizon Wireless Ce...
Nationwide Retirem...
Sherwin Williams
Payroll

Payroll

Univar USA Inc.
Nationwide Retirem...
Payroll

Payroll

Mr. Shougang Zhang
Payroll

Payroll

Cir

XXX RKRXXXXKXXKXAKXK XXX XXX XXX XXX XK I XX XX XX X XX X XXX XX XX XX XXX XXX XXX

Amount Balance
1,405,672.30
-449.00 -449.00
-1,020.00 -1,469.00
-221.92 -1,690.92
-138.79 -1,829.71
-125.77 -1,955.48
-100.00 -2,055.48
-100.00 -2,155.48
-100.00 -2,255.48
-100.00 -2,355.48
-100.00 -2,455.48
-2,994.44 -5,449.92
-2,000.00 -7,449.92
-342.59 -7,792.51
-341.87 -8,134.38
-150.00 -8,284.38
-102.62 -8,387.00
-89.99 -8,476.99
-9.00 -8,485.99
-18,708.35 -27,194.34
-20.00 -27,214.34
-20.00 -27,234.34 .
-20.00 -27,254.34
-40.00 -27,294.34
-420.74 -27,715.08
-64,125.07 -91,840.15
-44,974.36 -136,814.51
-23,486.35 -160,300.86
-19,930.82 -180,231.68
-156,531.70 -195,763.38
-6,000.00 -201,763.38
-2,465.41 -204,228.79
-2,445.00 -206,673.79
-1,953.63 -208,627.42
-1,296.39 -209,923.81
-1,250.00 -211,173.81
-1,044.42 -212,218.23
-990.21 -213,208.44
-968.39 -214,176.83
-877.50 -215,054.33
-776.77 -215,831.10
-483.57 -216,314.67
-426.92 -216,741.59
-162.97 -216,904.56
-152.79 -217,057.35
-145.00 -217,202.35
-141.49 -217,343.84
-109.08 -217,452.92
-91.13 -217,544.05
-65.75 -217,609.80
-57.80 -217,667.60
-42.71 -217,710.31
-24.20 -217,734.51
-11,061.48 -228,795.99
-4,798.38 -233,594.37
-9,528.21 -243,122.58
-1,452.63 -244,575.21
-1,044.35 -245,619.56
-1,020.00 -246,639.56
-793.08 -247,432.64
-96.38 -247,529.02
-16.50 -247,545.52
-138,880.00 -386,425.52
-1,020.00 -387,445.52
-3,300.00 -390,745.52
-547.90 -391,293.42
-400.00 -391,693.42
-39,458.34 -431,151.76
-13,224.04 -444,375.80
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
General Journal 12/26/2019 9-#479  Payroll X -2,465.41 -446,841.21
General Journal 12/26/2019 94479  Payroll X -968.39 -447,809.60

Total Checks and Payments -447,809.60 -447,809.60

Deposits and Credits - 11 items
General Journal 12/05/2019 9-#473 L.ea Bangonan X 145.35 145.35
General Journal 12/05/2019 9-#472 Mandi A. Pearson X 145.35 290.70
Deposit 12/05/2019 X 20,743.64 21,034.34
General Journal 12/13/2019 9-#475  Payroll X 21,034.34
General Journal 12/13/2019 94475  Payroll X 21,034.34
General Journal 12/17/2019 9#477  Payroll X 21,034.34
General Journal 12/17/12019 O-#477 Payroll X 21,034.34
Deposit 12/18/2019 X 655,728.17 676,762.51
General Journal 12/19/2019 94#476  Payroll X 676,762.51
General Journal 12/19/2019 9-#476  Payroll X 676,762.51
Deposit 12/19/2019 X 940,607.38 1,617,369.89

Total Deposits and Credits 1,617,369.89 1,617,369.89

Total Cleared Transactions 1,169,560.29 1,169,560.29
Cleared Balance 1,169,560.29 2,575,232.59
Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 6 items
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2019 7482 Harrell Construction ... -156,836.79 -156,836.79
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2019 7502 COMCAST TV-Inter... -348.22 -157,185.01
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2019 7521 US Department of E... -138.79 -157,323.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2019 7523 Wayne Flowers -100.00 -157,423.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/18/2019 7527 US Department of E... -138.79 -157,562.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/18/2019 7524 DiscoverTec -50.00 -157,612.59

Total Checks and Payments -157,612.59 -157,612.59

Total Uncleared Transactions -157,612.59 -157,612.59
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019 1,011,947.70 2,417,620.00
New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2020 7528 Guardian -318.31 -318.31

Total Checks and Payments -318.31 -318.31

Total New Transactions -318.31 -318.31
Ending Balance 1,011,629.39 2,417,301.69

Page 2



1:22 PM
01/06/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Dec 31,19

Beginning Balance 5,423,486.50

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item ) 8,422.71

Total Cleared Transactions 8,422.71
Cleared Balance 5,431,909.21
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019 5,431,909.21
Ending Balance 5,431,909.21

Page 1



1:22 PM
01/06/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 12/31/2019

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 12/31/2019

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 12/31/2019

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

5,423,486.50
8,422.71 8,422.71
8,422.71 8,422.71
8,422.71 8,422.71
8,422.71 5,431,909.21
8,422.71 5,431,909.21
8,422.71 5,431,909.21

Page 1



AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC PUNDE

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page | of |
12/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 12/31/2019 : 1.83 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
12/01/2019 BEGINNING BALANCE : 5,423,486.50
12/31/2019 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 8,422.71 5,431,909.21

Totals: 8,422.71 5,431,909.21

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County
120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, F1, 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjc.org

i

Gary Howell, Chairperson

Jeanne Moeller, Vice-Chairperson
Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer
Don Girvan, Commissioner

Trish Becker, Commissioner

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
Dr. Rui-de Xue

Next Meeting(s): Thursday, January 16, 2020 - 5:00 PM

Thursday, December 12, 2019

MINUTES

The regular Board meeting for the Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County was held
on Thursday, December 12, 2019, at 5:00 P.M.

Board members in attendance:
Mr. Gary Howell, Chairperson
Mrs. Jeanne Moeller, Vice-Chairperson
Mrs. Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer
Mr. Don Girvan, Commissioner
Mrs. Trish Becker, Commissioner

Also in attendance:
Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director (absent due to Repellent Meeting in Malta)
Mr. Wayne Flowers, Attorney
Mr. Don Lohr, Herbie Wiles Insurance
Mr. Bill Youker, V.P., Harrell Construction Company, Inc.
Mr. Jeb Smith, St. Johns County, Board of County Commissioners

Chairperson Howell called the meeting to order.
Commissioner Howell led the invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

ROLL CALL: Chairperson Howell noted ~ All were present

PROCLAMATION: Commissioner Jeb Smith, St. Johns County BOCC, read the Proclamation that the St.
Johns County Board of County Commissioners passed on December 3, 2019 to AMCD regarding the
Anastasia Mosquito Control District Appreciation Day as worked on by our AMCD Commissioner Trish
Becker and attorney, Mr. Wayne Flowers. He also congratulated Commissioner Becker on doing an excellent
Job on this and congratulated the AMCD Board of Commissioners on 70 years of service. Pictures were then
taken of Mr. Jeb Smith and the AMCD Board.

»  Commissioner Howell recognized a member of the audience and Commissioner Becker introduced him;
Mr, Nash with a Boy Scout Eagle Troop who was here to observe and listen to real time government politics
in order to receive a badge. Mr. Nash thanked the Board for allowing him to be here and stated it would be
a good experience for him.
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It was also noted that Dr. Xue was absent as he was in a European Repellent meeting in Malta.

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION: For Items not on the Agenda ~ None

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Chairperson Howell called for approval of the Agenda.

A. A motion was made to approve the Agenda as presented.
